



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 06230427 April 27, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6030  
**District:** District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 160 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44734515201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 860/MIAMI GARDENS DR. @ NW 30 AVE.

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$897,000.00	100.00%
2	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$922,000.00	102.79%
3	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,359,937.03	151.61%
4	UNDER POWER CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,499,518.01	167.17%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 06230427 April 27, 2023

**Call Order:** 002

**Contract:** E6O30

**District:** District 6

**Counties:** MIAMI-DADE

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 160 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 44734515201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SR 860/MIAMI GARDENS DR. @ NW 30 AVE.

A contract consisting of Traffic Operation improvements along State Road No. 860 (Miami Gardens Drive/NW 183 Street) at NW 30 Avenue/Miami Job Corps, in Miami-Dade County. Prequalification is required.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44734515201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	105,336.47000	105,336.47
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44734515201		(160.000) DA (LS)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	60,290.00000	60,290.00	109,418.56000	109,418.56
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		136.000 HR	65.00000	8,840.00	60.00000	8,160.00	95.48000	12,985.28
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,220.000 ED	0.25000	2,055.00	0.25000	2,055.00	0.29000	2,383.80
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,010.000 ED	0.15000	1,951.50	0.20000	2,602.00	0.12000	1,561.20
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		600.000 FD	0.15000	90.00	0.05000	30.00	0.22000	132.00
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		370.000 ED	8.00000	2,960.00	7.50000	2,775.00	5.70000	2,109.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		348.000 ED	11.00000	3,828.00	15.00000	5,220.00	12.81000	4,457.88
0045 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		100.000 ED	10.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00	27.75000	2,775.00
0050 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		100.000 ED	10.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00	27.75000	2,775.00
0055 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		590.000 ED	0.50000	295.00	0.40000	236.00	0.43000	253.70
0060 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		7.000 EA	250.00000	1,750.00	70.00000	490.00	162.73000	1,139.11
0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1.840 AC	500.00000	920.00	100.00000	184.00	34.64000	63.74
0070 0107 2 MOWING		1.470 AC	750.00000	1,102.50	100.00000	147.00	107.60000	158.17
0075 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES-INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44734515201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,007.99000	5,007.99



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0080 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44734515201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	19,918.09000	19,918.09
0085 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44734515201		(0.090) AC (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	28,504.20000	28,504.20
0090 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		185.000 SY	25.00000	4,625.00	25.00000	4,625.00	39.54000	7,314.90
0095 0110 21 TREE PROTECTION BARRIER		135.000 LF	50.00000	6,750.00	30.00000	4,050.00	8.60000	1,161.00
0100 0110 22 TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING		3.000 EA	550.00000	1,650.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00	4,979.53000	14,938.59
0105 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		3,447.000 SY	7.00000	24,129.00	4.00000	13,788.00	11.98000	41,295.06
0110 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		237.000 TN	300.00000	71,100.00	300.00000	71,100.00	572.24000	135,620.88
0115 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		3.000 EA	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,773.13000	5,319.39
0120 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		477.000 LF	35.00000	16,695.00	50.00000	23,850.00	67.21000	32,059.17



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0125 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		323.000 SY	75.00000	24,225.00	75.00000	24,225.00	95.75000	30,927.25
0130 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		50.000 SF	40.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	2,000.00	62.06000	3,103.00
0135 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		146.000 SY	15.00000	2,190.00	15.00000	2,190.00	7.28000	1,062.88
0140 0639 8130 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), FPL (DO NOT BID) 44734515201		(1.000) LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44734515201		(1.000) LS	42,988.00000	42,988.00	42,988.00000	42,988.00	42,988.00000	42,988.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$333,644.00</b>		<b>\$377,105.00</b>		<b>\$616,769.31</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0150 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		6.000 AS	600.00000	3,600.00	800.00000	4,800.00	819.38000	4,916.28
0155 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	9,087.33000	9,087.33



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0160 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		62.000 EA	10.00000	620.00	5.00000	310.00	5.13000	318.06
0165 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44734515201		(1.000) LS	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	31,218.51000	31,218.51
0170 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		166.000 LF	5.00000	830.00	3.00000	498.00	2.85000	473.10
0175 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		23.000 LF	10.00000	230.00	4.00000	92.00	4.27000	98.21
0180 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		65.000 LF	10.00000	650.00	5.00000	325.00	5.70000	370.50
0185 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	150.00000	600.00	250.00000	1,000.00	284.55000	1,138.20
0190 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		100.000 LF	30.00000	3,000.00	30.00000	3,000.00	26.33000	2,633.00
0195 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.274 GM	10,000.00000	2,740.00	5,500.00000	1,507.00	6,686.87000	1,832.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0200 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.004 GM	25,000.00000	100.00	6,500.00000	26.00	7,545.00000	30.18
0205 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.175 GM	5,000.00000	875.00	3,500.00000	612.50	2,987.78000	522.86
0210 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.150 GM	9,000.00000	1,350.00	5,500.00000	825.00	6,686.80000	1,003.02
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$20,595.00</b>		<b>\$20,995.50</b>		<b>\$53,641.45</b>

<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0215 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,391.000 LF	30.00000	41,730.00	25.00000	34,775.00	53.30000	74,140.30
0220 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		16.000 EA	1,350.00000	21,600.00	1,200.00000	19,200.00	2,038.71000	32,619.36
0225 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,335.48000	3,335.48
0230 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		5,850.000 LF	3.00000	17,550.00	3.00000	17,550.00	4.37000	25,564.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0235 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		88.000 LF	6.00000	528.00	5.00000	440.00	7.74000	681.12
0240 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		3,845.000 LF	0.25000	961.25	0.10000	384.50	1.39000	5,344.55
0245 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	22,500.00000	22,500.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	20,196.94000	20,196.94
0250 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,219.45000	2,219.45
0255 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		4.000 EA	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,206.58000	8,826.32
0260 0715 62442 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 12' ARM LENGTH		2.000 EA	12,500.00000	25,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00	15,056.05000	30,112.10
0265 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		13.000 EA	750.00000	9,750.00	2,000.00000	26,000.00	2,981.24000	38,756.12
<b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$148,119.25</b>		<b>\$153,849.50</b>		<b>\$241,796.24</b>





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0270 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		949.000 LF	30.00000	28,470.00	30.00000	28,470.00	53.30000	50,581.70
0275 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,107.94000	10,107.94
0280 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		34.000 EA	1,350.00000	45,900.00	1,200.00000	40,800.00	2,038.71000	69,316.14
0285 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,834.45000	7,668.90
0290 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		2.000 AS	6,500.00000	13,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	7,206.08000	14,412.16
0295 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		638.000 LF	6.00000	3,828.00	10.00000	6,380.00	6.20000	3,955.60
0300 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,919.34000	5,838.68
0305 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		4.000 EA	1,800.00000	7,200.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00	3,617.11000	14,468.44



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6030

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0310 0649 21 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40'		2.000 EA	72,500.00000	145,000.00	63,000.00000	126,000.00	63,410.30000	126,820.60
0315 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	1,800.00000	7,200.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00	1,941.88000	7,767.52
0320 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,064.84000	4,259.36
0325 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		4.000 EA	350.00000	1,400.00	350.00000	1,400.00	405.31000	1,621.24
0330 0670 5140 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL MODEL 2070		2.000 AS	42,500.00000	85,000.00	35,000.00000	70,000.00	45,456.32000	90,912.64
0335 0684 90102 NETWORK DEVICE, CELLULAR MODEM		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,347.00000	4,694.00
0340 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	600.00000	1,200.00	1,047.92000	2,095.84
0345 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		2.000 EA	3,472.00000	6,944.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	4,372.79000	8,745.58



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
<b>0004 Signalization Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$374,942.00</b>		<b>\$347,050.00</b>		<b>\$423,266.34</b>	
<b>SECTION: 0005 Landscape / Peripheral</b>								
0350 0581 1 2 RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, PALM, >=14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		1.000 EA	3,000.75000	3,000.75	8,000.00000	8,000.00	8,675.04000	8,675.04
0355 0590 70 5 IRRIGATION SYSTEM- MODIFY EXISTING SYSTEM 44734515201		(1.000) LS	16,699.00000	16,699.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,788.65000	15,788.65
<b>0005 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$19,699.75</b>		<b>\$23,000.00</b>		<b>\$24,463.69</b>	
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$897,000.00</b>		<b>\$922,000.00</b>		<b>1,359,937.03</b>	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNDER POWER CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44734515201		(1.000) LS	78,826.70000	78,826.70				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44734515201		(160.000) DA (LS)	58,136.00000	58,136.00				
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		136.000 HR	67.60000	9,193.60				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,220.000 ED	0.40000	3,288.00				
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,010.000 ED	0.30000	3,903.00				
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		600.000 FD	0.10000	60.00				
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		370.000 ED	8.50000	3,145.00				
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		348.000 ED	16.10000	5,602.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNDER POWER CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0045 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		100.000 ED	54.60000	5,460.00				
0050 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		100.000 ED	54.60000	5,460.00				
0055 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		590.000 ED	0.60000	354.00				
0060 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		7.000 EA	270.40000	1,892.80				
0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1.840 AC	751.20000	1,382.21				
0070 0107 2 MOWING		1.470 AC	2,253.40000	3,312.50				
0075 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44734515201		(1.000) LS	7,351.50000	7,351.50				
0080 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44734515201		(1.000) LS	4,563.00000	4,563.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNDER POWER CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0085 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44734515201		(0.090) AC (LS)	2,253.40000	2,253.40				
0090 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		185.000 SY	81.20000	15,022.00				
0095 0110 21 TREE PROTECTION BARRIER		135.000 LF	30.10000	4,063.50				
0100 0110 22 TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING		3.000 EA	17,745.00000	53,235.00				
0105 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		3,447.000 SY	6.80000	23,439.60				
0110 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		237.000 TN	422.50000	100,132.50				
0115 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		3.000 EA	1,859.00000	5,577.00				
0120 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		477.000 LF	104.80000	49,989.60				
0125 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		323.000 SY	152.10000	49,128.30				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNDER POWER CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0130 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		50.000 SF	81.20000	4,060.00				
0135 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		146.000 SY	30.10000	4,394.60				
0140 0639 8130 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), FPL (DO NOT BID) 44734515201		(1.000) LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44734515201		(1.000) LS	42,988.00000	42,988.00				
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$548,214.61</b>				

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0150 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		6.000 AS	718.30000	4,309.80				
0155 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	5,408.00000	5,408.00				
0160 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		62.000 EA	6.10000	378.20				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6030

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNDER POWER CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0165 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44734515201		(1.000) LS	37,083.40000	37,083.40				
0170 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		166.000 LF	3.40000	564.40				
0175 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		23.000 LF	5.10000	117.30				
0180 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		65.000 LF	6.80000	442.00				
0185 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	338.00000	1,352.00				
0190 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		100.000 LF	31.30000	3,130.00				
0195 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.274 GM	7,943.10000	2,176.41				
0200 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.004 GM	8,957.00000	35.83				





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNDER POWER CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 0002 Signing**

0205	0711 16131	0.175	3,549.10000	621.09				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0210	0711 16201	0.150	7,943.10000	1,191.47				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$56,809.90</b>				

**SECTION: 0003 Lighting**

0215	0630 2 12	1,391.000	108.70000	151,201.70				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF						
0220	0635 2 11	16.000	2,245.80000	35,932.80				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA						
0225	0641 2 12	1.000	5,843.70000	5,843.70				
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		EA						
0230	0715 1 12	5,850.000	4.60000	26,910.00				
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		LF						
0235	0715 1 13	88.000	6.40000	563.20				
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNDER POWER CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0240 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		3,845.000 LF	0.20000	769.00				
0245 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	24,633.50000	24,633.50				
0250 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	1,453.40000	1,453.40				
0255 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		4.000 EA	2,444.60000	9,778.40				
0260 0715 62442 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 12' ARM LENGTH		2.000 EA	11,514.60000	23,029.20				
0265 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		13.000 EA	977.40000	12,706.20				
<b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$292,821.10</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNDER POWER CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0270 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		949.000 LF	119.50000	113,405.50				
0275 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	17,761.90000	17,761.90				
0280 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		34.000 EA	2,245.80000	76,357.20				
0285 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	3,500.60000	7,001.20				
0290 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		2.000 AS	8,092.90000	16,185.80				
0295 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		638.000 LF	16.40000	10,463.20				
0300 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	5,759.20000	11,518.40				
0305 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		4.000 EA	3,364.60000	13,458.40				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6O30

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNDER POWER CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0310 0649 21 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40'		2.000 EA	79,098.60000	158,197.20				
0315 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	2,027.90000	8,111.60				
0320 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	969.20000	3,876.80				
0325 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		4.000 EA	349.90000	1,399.60				
0330 0670 5140 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL MODEL 2070		2.000 AS	60,381.70000	120,763.40				
0335 0684 90102 NETWORK DEVICE, CELLULAR MODEM		2.000 EA	1,981.00000	3,962.00				
0340 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	1,296.40000	2,592.80				
0345 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		2.000 EA	3,943.70000	7,887.40				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230427 April 27, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6030

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNDER POWER CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 0004 Signalization**

**0004 Signalization Section Totals: \$572,942.40**

**SECTION: 0005 Landscape / Peripheral**

0350	0581 1 2	1.000	10,140.00000	10,140.00				
	RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, PALM, >=14' OF CLEAR TRUNK	EA						
0355	0590 70 5	(1.000)	18,590.00000	18,590.00				
	IRRIGATION SYSTEM- MODIFY EXISTING SYSTEM 44734515201	LS						

**0005 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals: \$28,730.00**

**Contract Grand Totals: \$1,499,518.01**



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 06230427 April 27, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6O30

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*